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APPrcTriati". SECTION 2. There is hereby appropriated from the 
state treasury a sum sufficient to carry out the pro-
visions of this act. 

SECTION 3. This act shall be in force and take 
effect from and after its passage. 

Approved February 19, 1880. 
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[No. 26, S.] 	 [Published February 20, 18801 

CHAPTER 21. 
AN ACT to authorize Jes. Erickson and E. C. Manger to main- 

tain a boom in Kewaunee river, in Kewaunee county. 
The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate 

and assembly, do enact as follows : 
SECTION 1. Jes. Erickson and E. C. Manger, their 

successors or assigns, are hereby authorized to maintain 
and keep up a boom for the purpose of holding logs in 
and along the Kewaunee river, for the term of ten 
years, along the uorth boundary of lot number six, sec-
tion eighteen, town twenty-three, range twenty-five 
east, in Kewaunee county. 

SECTION 2. The said Jes. Erickson and E. C. Mon-
ger, their successors or assigns, shall leave a suitable 
passage for logs, lumber or timber, S3 as not to obstruct 
the navigation of said river. 

SECTION 3. This act shall take effect and be in force 
from and after its passage and publication. 

Approved February 19, 1880. 

[No. 25, S.] 	 [Published February 20, 1880.] 

CHAPTER 22. 
AN ACT to amend chapter two hundred and eighty-four of the 

private and local laws of 1866, entitled an act to incorporate 
the Eau Claire lumber company. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate 
and assembly, do enact as follows : 
SECTION 1. Section two of chapter two hundred 

and eighty-four of an act entitled an act to incorporate 
the Eau Claire lumber company, approved April 6, 
1866, is hereby amended by striking out the words 
"five hundred thousand " where they occur in said 
section, and insert in lieu thereof the words "three 
millions of," so that said section as amended will read 
as follows : Section 2. The capital stock of said 
company shall be such a sum as the board of director 
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shall fix, and the same may from time to time be en-
larged by resolutions of the board of directors to any 
amount not exceeding three millions of dollars, and shall 
be divided into shares of one hundred dollars each, and 
such shares shall be transferable upon the books of 
the company only in such manner as the by-laws of 
the company shall direct 

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect and be in force 
from and after its passage and publication. 

Approved February 19, 1880. 

[No. 13, S.] 	 [Published February 20, 1890,] 

CHAPTER 23. 
AN ACT to provide for the purchase of Webster's unabridged 

dictionaries. 

The people of the state of "Wisconsin, represented in senate 
and assembly, do enact as follows: 
SECTION 1. The state superintendent of public in- purchase  of six 

struction is hereby authorized and directed to pur- hundred cies 

chase, on behalf of the state, six hundred copies of the authorized. 
   

latest edition of Webster's unabridged dictionary, at a 
cos:,-, delivered at his office, not to exceed seven dollars 
per copy. 

SECTION 2. The said dictionaries, when procured, Distribution of 
shall be delivered in accordance with the provisions HMO. 

 

of section five hundred and nine of the revised statutes. 
SECTION 3. The state superintendent of public in- 

struction is hereby authorized to obtain Webster's Additional cop. 
unabridged dictionaries, to be sold to members of the b  Pur- chased. 
legislature, the employes of the same and official per-
sons connected with the state departments, in sufficient 
number to furnish not exceeding one copy to each such 
person at the price paid for the same. 

SECTION 4. There is hereby appropriated out of Appropriation. 
the general fund a sum sufficient to pay for the dic- 
tionaries above provided for. 

SECTION 5. This act shall take effect and be in force 
from and after its passage and publication. 

Approved February 19, 1880. 


